Publ. MHV...K-E-06/07
MHV    PROPORTIONAL DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
Manual operation
Sizes 12, 16, 20, 25, 32 Series MHV...K
FEATURES
* The load independent output flow is proportional
to the input signal (lever position).
* The pump pressure always corresponds to the

W  = Without pressure adjustment
(For composing a valve block use a copy of the order form, page 31)
ORDERING CODE
Inlet plate: MUV OR MDM
AN 16  K  / - /  ∆p = 3 barModel Number
Compensator type
AN  =  Inlet Plate, no compensator
           (standard an X port for LS signal)
Size
12  = for size 12
16  = for size 16
20  = for size 20
25  = for size 25
32  = for size 32
Mounting type
K = Sandwich
Options
-         = no option
SAE   = S.A.E. straight thread 'O'RING BOSS
Pressure drop for max. flow
∆p =  Give ∆p, in bars, of the main compensator or standby pressure of the LS-pump
Inlet plate: AN   (instead MUV or MDM)
25
MHV 16 K S F W A  50/100 / HModel Number
Series
MHV = Directional control valve,
           Lever-controlled
Size
12  = for size 12
16  = for size 16
20  = for size 20
25  = for size 25
32  = for size 32
Mounting type
K = Sandwich
Series
S = Max. operating pressure
    350 bar (5000 psi)
Position lock, see also page 14
F = Spring return (standard)
B = Friction brake with center position
O = No spring return to center position
R = Detent
V = Stronger spring to center position.
Neutral lever position
H =
S =
R = See page 19
W =
Spool type
A, B, C, D, E, F, G, K, M, O   See page 2
Maximum Flow (l/min)
.../...  = choose the flow for port A and port B
           (see for max. flows page 2 , choose the flow in
            combination with the ∆p compensator)
In case of different flow ranges for ports
A + B, the range for port A is given first,
followed by the range for B, eg. 50/100.
Options , see also page 13 and 14
A    = With switch contact IP65
G   = With cast iron handle mech.and spring cap.
H    = With stroke limitation
SW   = Resistant to sea water
U    = Without lever
Viton = With Viton Seals 70  Shore
Y    = Remote control connection
SAE   = S.A.E. straight thread ’O’RING BOSS
ORDERING CODE
CONTROL VALVE (MHV)